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HB
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HB

HB
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2017

2068

2122
2182
2218
2219
2220
2245

2284

v

2325

2362

2363

2364

2365

2384

2403

2419

2423

2500

2501

2525

159

160

350

HB 2611 -

Benefits for K.C. retired

teachers.

Annuity payments to retired
school employees.

Pledging securities.

KPERS optional death benefit.
Establishes new Optidn D.

KP&F benefits for spouses.
Sheriffs' deparfments into KP&F.
KPERS death benefits.

School employment retirement
date.

Computation of judges' annuity.
Medicare supplement.
KP&F post-retirement benefits.

Amending KPERS retirement date
for K.C. employees.

K.C. KP&F retirement date.
KP&F disability benefits.

Prohibiting investments:
Republic of South Africa.

Entry into KPERS by K.C. local

school district members.

Interest on state inactive
accounts.

KPERS purchase of additional
benefits by school employees
and others.

1.4% credit for teachers.

Communications Operators into
KP&F.

Continuation of state
contributions to TIAA.

Providing benefits for part-
time Regent's faculty.

Raising employer contribution
for Regent's employees.

KPERS Increased Retirement Benefits

- STATUS

Senate Ways & Means-No Action.

No action.

Passed both houses.

Be not passed.
(Senate Ways and Means)

Passed both Houses .

Be not passed.

(senate Ways and Means)

House Passed. Senate Ways & Means
No Action. '

No action.

(House Ways and Means)

No action.

No action.
No action.
Killed in Committee. -PB&I

No action.

No action.-

No action.

No action.

action.

No

Passed-~PI&B
Passed-House Ways and Means.

Be
Be

Be not passed.
(Senate Ways and Means)

No action.

No action.
(House Ways and Means)

House Ways & Means-No Action.

Be not -passed. -PB&I

Passed both Houses. -

No Action.

GOVERNOR
SIGNED

4-26-85

4-29-85

4-26-85
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HEARING SCHEDULE AND INDEX

BILL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

SB

SB

SB

2017 - Benefits for K.C. teacher retirants.

2122 - Pledging securities for public funds.

2182 - KPERS optional death benefit.

2218 - Establishes new Option D.

2219 - KP&F members' spouses benefits.

2220 - KP&F optional plan for sheriffs.
2245 -~ Death benefits for KPERS retirants
2325 - Computation of judges' retirement.
2362 - Allows medicare supplement.

2363 - Post-retirement for K.C. KP&F.

2364 - Changing K.C. KPERS retirement date.

2423 -~ Changes interest banks pay on state's
inactive accounts.

2500 - KPERS purchase of additional benefits.

2501 - 1.4% credit for teachers.

2525 - Communications operators into KP&F.

159 - Continuation of state contributions to
TIAA.

160 - Provides full deathand disability for

part-time Regent's faculty.

350 — Raising employer contribution
for Regent's employees.

DISCUSSION

DATE OF HEARING AND ACTION

1-31-85 & 2-5-85

2-7-85 & 2-12-85

2-19-85

2-26-85

2-19-85

2-21-85

2-14-85

3-8-85

3-5-85

3-8-85

3-8-85

2-26-85

3-5-85

3-7-85

3-7-85

3-21-85

3-21-85

4-11-85

2-5-85

2-12-85
2-21-85

2-28-85
3-5-85
2-28-85
2-28-85
2-28-85
No Action
No Action
3-8-85

No Action

3-5-85
3-8-85
No Action

3-8-85

3-28-85

4-11-85
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