<u>HOUSE</u>

PENSIONS, INVESTMENTS AND BENEFITS COMMITTEE

1985

Chairman	Representative	David F. Louis
Vice-Chairman	Representative	Vern Williams
Ranking Minority Member	Representative	Charles Laird
Members:		

Representative Bruce Mayfield

Representative Harold Dyck

Representative R.H. Miller

Representative Gayle Mollenkamp

Representative Bob Ott

Representative Ivan Sand

Representative Eugene Shore

Representative Jessie Branson

Representative Ken Francisco

Representative Ken Grotewiel

Representative Bill Wisdom

Representative Michael Peterson

Staff Members:

Richard Ryan, Research Department
Alan Conroy, Research Department
Gordon Self, Revisor's Office
Rosalie Black, Committee Secretary

; <u>BI</u>	LL NUMB			ERNOR ENED
НВ	2017 -	Benefits for K.C. retired teachers.	Senate Ways & Means-No Action.	
НВ	2068 -	Annuity payments to retired school employees.	No action.	
HB	2122 -	Pledging securities.	Passed both houses. 4-	-26– 85
НВ	2182 -	KPERS optional death benefit.	Be not passed. (Senate Ways and Means)	
НВ	2218 -	Establishes new Option D.		-29-85
НВ	2219 -	KP&F benefits for spouses.	Be not passed. (Senate Ways and Means)	
НВ	2220 -	Sheriffs' departments into KP&F.	House Passed. Senate Ways & Means No Action.	
НВ	2245 -	KPERS death benefits.	No action. (House Ways and Means)	
HB	2284 -	School employment retirement date.	No action.	
HB	2325 -	Computation of judges' annuity.	No action.	
HB	2362 -	Medicare supplement.	No action.	
HB	2363 –	KP&F post-retirement benefits.	Killed in CommitteePB&I	
НВ	2364 -	Amending KPERS retirement date for K.C. employees.	No action.	
HB	2365 –	K.C. KP&F retirement date.	No action.	
HB	2384 -	KP&F disability benefits.	No action.	
НВ	2403 -	Prohibiting investments; Republic of South Africa.	No action.	
НВ	2419 -	Entry into KPERS by K.C. local school district members.	No action.	
HB	2423 -	Interest on state inactive accounts.	Be Passed-PI&B Be Passed-House Ways and Means	; .
НВ	2500 -	KPERS purchase of additional benefits by school employees and others.	Be not passed. (Senate Ways and Means)	
HB	2501 -	1.4% credit for teachers.	No action.	
НВ	2525 –	Communications Operators into KP&F.	No action. (House Ways and Means)	
SB	159 –	Continuation of state contributions to TIAA.	House Ways & Means-No Action.	
SB	160 -	Providing benefits for part- time Regent's faculty.	Be not passedPB&I	
SB	350 –	Raising employer contribution for Regent's employees.	Passed both Houses. 4-2	26–85

HB 2611 - KPERS Increased Retirement Benefits No Action.

1985 HEARING SCHEDULE AND INDEX

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HB 2017 - Benefits for K.C. teacher retirants.	1-31-85 & 2-5-85	2-5-85
HB 2122 - Pledging securities for public funds.	2-7-85 & 2-12-85	2-12-85 2-21-85
HB 2182 - KPERS optional death benefit.	2-19-85	2-28-85
HB 2218 - Establishes new Option D.	2-26-85	3-5-85
HB 2219 - KP&F members' spouses benefits.	2-19-85	2-28-85
HB 2220 - KP&F optional plan for sheriffs.	2-21-85	2-28-85
HB 2245 - Death benefits for KPERS retirants	2-14-85	2-28-85
HB 2325 - Computation of judges' retirement.	3-8-85	No Action
HB 2362 - Allows medicare supplement.	3-5-85	No Action
HB 2363 - Post-retirement for K.C. KP&F.	3-8-85	3-8-85
HB 2364 - Changing K.C. KPERS retirement date.	3-8-85	No Action
HB 2423 - Changes interest banks pay on state's inactive accounts.	2-26-85	3-5-85
HB 2500 - KPERS purchase of additional benefits.	3-5-85	3-8-85
HB 2501 - 1.4% credit for teachers.	3-7-85	No Action
HB 2525 - Communications operators into KP&F.	3-7-85	3-8-85
SB 159 - Continuation of state contributions to TIAA.	3-21-85	3-28-85
SB 160 - Provides full death and disability for part-time Regent's faculty.	3-21-85	
SB 350 - Raising employer contribution for Regent's employees.	4-11-85	4-11-85

COMMITTEE									ATT	ENDA	ANCE					- \				
	JAR 24	298	3AN 31	Feb.	FeB.	1 Kg 7	# 4 A A A	86,	Feb. 21	26	75. 28.	MAR.	MAR	MAR 8	MAR 2.1	MAR	APR.			
Rep. David Louis	1	G	Ex	4		-	_	5	4	!	レ	-	-	<u>_</u>	_	_				
Rep. Vern Williams	_	1	·	: -	L		_	_	_	-	4	1	_	E	<u></u>	_	· ~			
Rep. Chas. Laird	<u></u>	-	~	4	<u></u>	-	4	4	-	_	1	4	4	_	-		_			
Rep. Bruce Mayfield	2	-	Ex	<u></u>	24	<u></u>	<i>L</i>	E4	-	2	-	4	Ex	.2—	-	4	_			
Rep. Harold Dyck	1	-	-	-	-	2	4	4	<u></u>	4	-		EX	_	<u></u>	Ex.	<u>-</u>			
Rep. R.H. Miller	2	Ex	EA	1	Ex	-	<u></u>	<u></u>	-	<u>-</u>	4	En	2	_	L	<i>L</i>	-			
Rep. G. Mollenkamp		<u></u>	1	<u></u>	L		<u></u>	i	_	-		<i>L</i>	4	_	_	L_	_		, ,	
Rep. Bob Ott	Ex	1	-	4	<u></u>	<u></u>	1	4	-	_	-		_		-	۷	_		****	
Rep. Ivan Sand		└			-	E+	Ex	-	<u></u>	<u>_</u>	-	_	_		4	4	_			•
Rep. Eugene Shore	-		-		<u></u>	<u></u>	i	<u>_</u>	<u>_</u>	-	_	_	-		<i>L</i>	<u></u>	-			
Rep. Jessie Branson	1	-	L		L	<u></u>	L	<u>_</u>	_	4	4	-		_	<i>L</i>	~	<u>.</u>			
Rep. K. Francisco	2	En	-		-		<i>L</i>	-	-	4	-	_	<u></u>	<u>_</u>	<u>_</u>	!	·	•		
Rep. K. Grotewiel	1	-	L		-	4	-	-	_	_	4	<u>_</u>	_	<u> </u>	_	أرع	<i></i>			
Rep. Bill Wisdom	4	-	L	<u> </u>	<u></u>	_	-	-	-	2	4	4	<u>_</u>	_	4		<u>_</u>			
Rep. M. Peterson	L-	24	Ex	٤		4	<u></u>	<u>`</u>	Ex.	2	<u>_</u>	<u></u>	-	_	~	4	Ex			